General Description
The MAX16152/MAX16153/MAX16154/MAX16155 ultra-
low-current supervisory circuits monitor a single system
supply voltage and the integrity of code execution by a
microprocessor or microcontroller. These supervisors as
sert the reset output whenever the VCC supply voltage is
greater than the minimum operating voltage, but less than
the reset threshold. After the supply voltage rises above

128ms
256msE 256ms
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX16152ABAD+T -40°C to +125°C 6 WLP
MAX16154DBAD+T -40°C to +125°C 6 WLP
MAX16154DBAA+T -40°C to +125°C 6 WLP
MAX16155ABAB+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX16155ABAD+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX16155DECC+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX16155DDCC+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX16155DDCD+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX16152_ _ _ _ +T* -40°C to +125°C 6 WLP
MAX16153_ _ _ _ +T* -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX16154_ _ _ _ +T* -40°C to +125°C 6 WLP
MAX16155_ _ _ _ +T* -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23

table, Typical Operating Characteristics, Pin Configurations, Pin Description table,
Functional Diagrams, Detailed Description, Figures 1–5, Selector Guide, and
Ordering Information table
1–15
4 5/21 Updated Electrical Characteristics table, Package Information, and Ordering
Information table 2, 3, 16
5 7/21 Updated Typical Application Circuit 1
6 10/21 Updated Selector Guide and Ordering Information table 16
7 5/22 Updated Selector Guide 16
8 3/23 Updated Ordering Information 16
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX16152/MAX16153/
MAX16154/MAX16155
nanoPower Supervisor and Watchdog Timer
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  17
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX16155ABAD+  MAX16155ABAD+T  MAX16155ABAB+  MAX16155ABAB+T  MAX16155DECC+T
MAX16155DDCC+T  MAX16155DDCD+T